

## **DI-Auto Escrow Car Transaction**

### **Price List for Escrow Services**

#### Deposit to get the process started (see note below)

To start the process, after you send us the link to your car. This deposit will be subtracted from our fee at final payment. 150.00€

### Model1 All financial transactions via DI-Automobile GmbH

Handling fee 3,00%

DI-Auto, founded 2002, guarantees security for your transactions of purchase price
Min fee 1.500EUR for cars <50.000EUR net
Min 1.500EUR

Down payment 15,00%

of net purchase price

VAT deposit / security 10,00%

will be repaid after car has arrived in your country. If your company is younger than 3 years, 19%

## Model2 All financial transactions via Law firm or Lawyer

Handling fee 4,00%

we can recommend a law firm or your preferred firmof purchase priceMin. fee 2.000EUR for cars <50.000EUR net + lawyer fee</td>Min 2.000EUR

Down payment 15,00%

of net purchase price

VAT deposit / security 19,00%

will be repaid after car has arrived in your country.

# If requested: Checking your car

0,00€
1,10 €/km
450,00 €

Documents, Plates, National / International Transport	
Export Documents By law required for all exports	250,00€
EUR1 cannot be offered Only official manufacturer dealer can offer that	not offered
Export Plates / German Plates If you drive the car home yourself.	on request
Organizing transport company to harbour or airport for you If you don't have a preferred company. We will inquire and get several quotes for you. Only to pay if we do that for you. If you do it yourself, no fee.	Min fee 70 €
Insured transport on open trailer/car transporter (if requested) transporting your car from seller or DI-Auto to shipping company. Min. fee for short distance 170€	About 1,10 €/km Depending on transport company
Insured transport on closed trailer (if requested) transporting your car from seller or DI-Auto to shipping company.	About 1,65 €/km Depending on transport company
Organizing international transport, ship or airplane, for you We will inquire and get several quotes for you. Only to pay if we do that for you. If you do it yourself, no fee.	Min fee 150 €
Sea Freight (Container or RORO) / Air Freight (Please understand, that our 3% service-fee, does not include shipping) Shipping cost vary depending on destination. (see example)	on request
Additional Services. (To be paid separate	ly before)
Driver Driving your car to a garage for inspection, service, parts change, painting, wrapping, tuning Please mind, there will be waiting time for the driver at the garage or further travel costs	10,00 €/15min
Search order for new, pre-used cars and order vehicles  We search a car for you, and talk to dealers – min fee 200€ includes a min of 8 hours searching for you.	45,00 €/hr
Organization Example: changing documents after they are issued.	25€/15 min
Additional Services, not listed here, can be offered	Please inquire

#### Price example for international transports, actually paid 2022/2023:

- Model 3 Performance RoRo to Alexandria, Egypt 1100, EUR (RoRo = Roll on Roll off ship)
- Ferrari Purosangue RoRo to Dubai 1450, EUR
- 992 GT3 RS Airfreight to Qatar 16.500, EUR
- Plus transport from dealer to harbour or airport

#### 150 € deposit to start the process.

- -We will inquire with the dealer and confirm what he told you, via telephone, about the condition of the car
- -If this is the car you want, we will ask for the purchase contract and check the documents
- -If you decide not to buy this car, you do not have to pay 150 EUR again! We will use it, for the next car you select.

This deposit, will be subtracted from the 3% or 4% (depending on chosen model 1 or 2) service fee, so no extra costs.

If you decide not to buy any car, we can keep the 150 EUR for our work already done for you.

#### Please choose your secure payment Model:

#### Model1

All your financial transactions via DI-Automobile GmbH. We will buy your car, in our name, at any dealer for you. You buy the car from us for the same price + 3% handling fee (min 1.500 for cars cheaper than 50.000EUR net). 20 years of experience and trust.

The contract will be between you and DI-Auto.

#### Model2

All your financial transactions via a lawyer or law firm. We (DI-Auto) can recommend a law firm or you can choose.

We will buy your car, in our name, at any dealer for you. You buy the car from us for the same price +4% handling fee. Min. 2.000 EUR for cars cheaper than 50.000EUR net. Additional layer of security for you if you wish. Lawyer will only release the money to us after your confirmation.

The contract will be between you and DI-Auto.

#### Model1 and Model2

- -Balance has to be paid, **only before** the car is loaded for shipping after you or your shipping company has confirmed that they have received the car. Please mind, the car will only be allowed to be loaded after we / law firm has received final payment. Bank transfer might take several days.
- -Extra services required by you must be paid before separately.
- VAT deposit / security, will be paid back as soon as your car has arrived in your country and you send us the required documents. Without these documents DI-Auto has to pay 19% VAT to the German tax department.

#### Note:

- We try to deliver the car as quick as possible to your Shipper. Delays may occur if manufacturer does not deliver the required documents on time or if import regulations of your country require alternative documents and permits. This is not in our hand.
- We can only give you an offer with prices at present day but have no influence of price development in the future.

Changes to price list may apply without prior notice.

https://www.escrow-car-transaction.com/pricelist

Please inquire

Valid from 12.01.2024



DI-Automobile und Leasing GmbH (founded 2002) Im Farchet 11 D-83646 Bad Tölz Germany

Tel.: +49 8041 799 7120

Mob/WhatsApp: +49 175 5555 507 Mob/WhatsApp: +49 177 3077 000

#### **Email**

info@di-auto.de